## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Manufacturing, Inc.		02/13/2007	CORPORATION: KANSAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Proformance Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	2720 North Airport Commerce Avenue	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0671798	FOUR STAR REMANUFACTURED ENGINE	
Registration Number:	2658776	FOURSTAR ENGINES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.vanhoozer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Van Hoozer Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

30442 AND 7628
Thomas H. Van Hoozer
/Thomas H. Van Hoozer/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0343

900079758

Date:	06/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0344

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREOF

This Assignment is made by and between Consolidated Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 1600 North Halstead, Hutchinson, Kansas 67504 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Proformance Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2720 North Airport Commerce Avenue, Springfield, Missouri 65803 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and United States registrations thereof identified below (hereinafter the "Marks" and "Registrations", respectively), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Marks:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date Country				
FOURSTAR	2,658,776	December 10, 2002	USA	
FOUR STAR	671,798	December 30, 1958	USA	

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in the Marks and Registrations to Assignee, including the goodwill associated with the Marks and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing on January - 31, 2007 ("Effective Date"). Assignor wishes to confirm the assignment nunc pro tunc the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in the United States and in any other country in the world in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill and business symbolized by the Marks, together with any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

Signed at Hutchinson, Kansas, effective this 13 day of FEBRUARY, 2007.

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

Consolidated Manufacturing, Inc.

Name: Thomas R Brown

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0345